Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 22, 2024
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish

Ashby Parva

Broughton Astley

Great Bowden

Great Glen

Road Name (USRN)

ULLESTHORPE ROAD (16401282)

EAGLE CLOSE (16400337)

KESTREL CLOSE (16400620)

MAIN STREET (16400788)

COVERSIDE ROAD (16400271)

ERRINGTONS CLOSE (16403669)

LONDON ROAD (16402130)

Harborough

Description

* To rectify dangerous apparaturs * Meter Rebuild chamber

SUTTON ELMS V9084 - PON 1186783 - BLOCKAGES —
Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in
to facilitate spine cabling works..

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SUTTON ELMS V9084 - PON 1186783 - BLOCKAGES —
Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in
to facilitate spine cabling works..

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Scaffolding - Licence- 978713

Maintenance excavation to install BT/Openreach duct to
customer end

Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection

Concrete saddle scheme. Full road and footway closure on
structure. Excavation to expose the brick arches. Install concrete
saddle. Reinstate. The structure has been identified as Grade 2
listed (Historic England ID: 1360683). Harborough Council has
granted these works on a replace like for like basis.

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT

(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT

(0800 800150)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

12/20/2024

12/19/2024

12/19/2024

12/10/2024

12/27/2024

12/23/2024

6/3/2024

Expected
End Date

12/24/2024

12/23/2024

12/23/2024

12/23/2024

12/31/2024

12/24/2024

1/1/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 22, 2024
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Great Glen

Houghton on the Hill

Kibworth Beauchamp

Market Harborough

Road Name (USRN)

THE SPINNEY (16402651)

MAIN STREET (16400757)

GREENWAY (16400474)

HIGH STREET (16400551)

COVENTRY ROAD (16400268)

CROMWELL CRESCENT (16400286)

DAVIES CLOSE (16402639)

Harborough

Description

Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection

Footway closure due to wall collapse

Trace, then excavate to repair gas escape and reinstate where
possible.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Emergency closure of 20 metres of footway due to unstable
boundary wall

Scaffolding - Licence- 978140

Maintenance excavation to install BT/Openreach duct to
customer end.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT
(0800 800150)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

Estimated
Start Date

12/24/2024

12/10/2024

12/21/2024

9/14/2023

12/9/2024

12/21/2024

12/20/2024

Expected
End Date

12/24/2024

3/10/2025

12/31/2024

10/6/2025

12/22/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 22, 2024
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Market Harborough

Medbourne

Scraptoft

Stoughton

Road Name (USRN)

ELM DRIVE (16400351)

THE HEIGHTS (16401219)

FOOTPATH FROM PACK HORSE
BRIDGE TO MAIN (16402901)

PULFORD DRIVE (16402353)

CHURCH LANE (16400214)

STOUGHTON LANE (16402363)

THURNBY LANE (16401264)

Harborough

Description

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault..
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

Maintenance dig required to expose a buried joint in the footway
to maintain and upgrade customer to fibre, change over of
cables also required so full section will be rodded and roped.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Rotting timber railings on bridge over river

***FC - DLO - REPAIR/REPLACE DEFECTIVE FRAME AND
COVER

Gas Main Replacement Works

Gas Main Replacement Works

Gas Main Replacement Works

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

BT
(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

Estimated
Start Date

12/22/2024

12/21/2024

10/11/2022

12/23/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

Expected
End Date

1/4/2025

12/23/2024

3/24/2025

12/23/2024

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

3/31/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Temporary Obstruction

Temporary Obstruction

Temporary Obstruction



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 22, 2024
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)

Thorpe Langton BACK LANE (16402401)

FOOTPATH FROM LODDINGTON ROAD

Tilton TO OAKHAM (16403107)

FROM STATION ROAD TO FLECKNEY

Wistow ROAD (16401563)

Harborough

Description

Footbridge closure due to rotting timber

energency footway closure

Carrying out Installation of Permanent Traffic Lights and

Resurfacing of the Road following the Bridge Reconstruction.

Hours of works - Road closure 30/09 07.00 - 25/10 17.00
continuous, 3 way signals 25/10 17:01 - 13/01/25 17:00
continuous.

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

NETWORK RAIL
-PROMOTERS
NATIONAL

Estimated
Start Date

6/12/2024

11/25/2024

9/30/2024

Expected
End Date

6/10/2025

4/1/2025

1/13/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure



	Harborough

