Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Ashby Parva	ULLESTHORPE ROAD (16401282)	* To rectify dangerous apparaturs * Meter Rebuild chamber	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/20/2024	12/24/2024	Road Closure
Broughton Astley	EAGLE CLOSE (16400337)	SUTTON ELMS V9084 - PON 1186783 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/19/2024	12/23/2024	Some Carriageway Incursion
	KESTREL CLOSE (16400620)	SUTTON ELMS V9084 - PON 1186783 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/19/2024	12/23/2024	Some Carriageway Incursion
Great Bowden	MAIN STREET (16400788)	Scaffolding - Licence- 978713	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/10/2024	12/23/2024	Some Carriageway Incursion
Great Glen	COVERSIDE ROAD (16400271)	Maintenance excavation to install BT/Openreach duct to customer end	BT (0800 800150)	12/27/2024	12/31/2024	No Carriageway Incursion
	ERRINGTONS CLOSE (16403669)	Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	12/23/2024	12/24/2024	No Carriageway Incursion
	LONDON ROAD (16402130)	Concrete saddle scheme. Full road and footway closure on structure. Excavation to expose the brick arches. Install concrete saddle. Reinstate. The structure has been identified as Grade 2 listed (Historic England ID: 1360683). Harborough Council has granted these works on a replace like for like basis.		6/3/2024	1/1/2025	Road Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Great Glen	THE SPINNEY (16402651)	Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	12/24/2024	12/24/2024	No Carriageway Incursion
Houghton on the Hill	MAIN STREET (16400757)	Footway closure due to wall collapse	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/10/2024	3/10/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
Kibworth Beauchamp	GREENWAY (16400474)	Trace, then excavate to repair gas escape and reinstate where possible. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	12/21/2024	12/31/2024	No Carriageway Incursion
	HIGH STREET (16400551)	Emergency closure of 20 metres of footway due to unstable boundary wall	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/14/2023	10/6/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
Market Harborough	COVENTRY ROAD (16400268)	Scaffolding - Licence- 978140	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/9/2024	12/22/2024	Some Carriageway Incursion
	CROMWELL CRESCENT (16400286)	Maintenance excavation to install BT/Openreach duct to customer end. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/21/2024	12/27/2024	No Carriageway Incursion
	DAVIES CLOSE (16402639)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/20/2024	12/27/2024	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Market Harborough	ELM DRIVE (16400351)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/22/2024	1/4/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	THE HEIGHTS (16401219)	Maintenance dig required to expose a buried joint in the footway to maintain and upgrade customer to fibre, change over of cables also required so full section will be rodded and roped. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/21/2024	12/23/2024	Some Carriageway Incursion
Medbourne	FOOTPATH FROM PACK HORSE BRIDGE TO MAIN (16402901)	Rotting timber railings on bridge over river	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/11/2022	3/24/2025	Road Closure
Scraptoft	PULFORD DRIVE (16402353)	* **FC - DLO - REPAIR/REPLACE DEFECTIVE FRAME AND COVER	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/23/2024	12/23/2024	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
Stoughton	CHURCH LANE (16400214)	Gas Main Replacement Works	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	4/1/2024	3/31/2025	Temporary Obstruction
	STOUGHTON LANE (16402363)	Gas Main Replacement Works	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	4/1/2024	3/31/2025	Temporary Obstruction
	THURNBY LANE (16401264)	Gas Main Replacement Works	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	4/1/2024	3/31/2025	Temporary Obstruction

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Thorpe Langton	BACK LANE (16402401)	Footbridge closure due to rotting timber	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	6/12/2024	6/10/2025	Road Closure
Tilton	FOOTPATH FROM LODDINGTON ROAD TO OAKHAM (16403107)	energency footway closure	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/25/2024	4/1/2025	Road Closure
Wistow	FROM STATION ROAD TO FLECKNEY ROAD (16401563)	Carrying out Installation of Permanent Traffic Lights and Resurfacing of the Road following the Bridge Reconstruction. Hours of works - Road closure 30/09 07.00 - 25/10 17.00 continuous, 3 way signals 25/10 17:01 - 13/01/25 17:00 continuous.	NETWORK RAIL -PROMOTERS NATIONAL	9/30/2024	1/13/2025	Road Closure